

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations, Inc.

P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-0203 http://www.mvcca.org

December 5, 2013

Earl Flanagan, Planning Commissioner Mt. Vernon District

Fairfax County Planning Commission 12000Government Center Parkway Suite 330 Fairfax, VA 22035

Dear Commissioner:

Attached are two resolutions, for your information and appropriate action, passed by the Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations pertaining to the development of property at Woodlawn Court and Richmond Highway in the Mt. Vernon District, also known as Baywood Hotel Development.

The MVCCA is an organization representing over 54 civic associations in the Mount Vernon District of Fairfax County.

Truly yours,

James R. Davis, Co-Chair Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations